TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Instructional Technology	
Street Address:	Box A	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47042-0120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2263669	THE E IN ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)637-7561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Thomas Q. Henry Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4006-146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Mercer
Signature:	/Gail Mercer/
Date:	07/16/2009

900138734 REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0972

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of trademark is made effective as of November 8, 2005, by the Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation, a Missouri non-profit corporation, with a business address of 4801 Rockhill Road, Kansas city, Missouri 641100-2046 (hereinafter the "Foundation") in favor of the Agency for Instructional Technology, a District of Columbia non-profit corporation with a business address of Box A, Bloomington, Indiana 47042-0120 (hereinafter "AIT").

WHEREAS, the Foundation and AIT wish to memorialize the assignment from the Foundation to AIT of all of the Foundation's right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE E IN ME, including the associated registration, namely, U.S. Registration No. 2,263,669 (collectively hereinafter, the "Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Foundation does hereby, effective as of November 8, 2005, sell, assign and transfer to AIT, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and any foreign countries, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

EWING MARION KAUFFMAN FOUNDATION

Date: 7/15/09

Nancy McCullough

Vice President Fuance, Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0974

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) SS:
COUNTY OF JACKSON)

On this $\underline{\iota s}^{\tau \mu}$ day of July, 2009, before me personally appeared Nancy McCullough, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, stated she is Vice President Finance, Treasurer of Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (S E A L)

RITA M. HULL
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Clay County
Commission # 06434841

My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2010

#613277

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/16/2009 REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0975